
Christian Focus

New Titles 2020/21

Christian Focus | Mentor
Christian Heritage | Christian Focus 4 Kids



Our Mission
Staying Faithful – In dependence upon God we seek to impact the world through literature faithful to 
His infallible Word, the Bible. Our aim is to ensure that the Lord Jesus Christ is presented as the only 
hope to obtain forgiveness of sin, live a useful life and look forward to heaven with Him.

Reaching Out – Christ’s last command requires us to reach out to our world with His Gospel. We seek 
to help fulfil that by publishing books, which point people towards Jesus and for them to develop a 
Christ-like maturity. We aim to equip all levels of readers for life, work, ministry and mission.

You should be able to pick up these books through your local bookstore, but if you have any 
difficulties purchasing books please go to our website www.christianfocus.com where you’ll find 
more information about each book and forthcoming titles too.

Our imprints� www.christianfocus.com

When everything around us seems 
uncertain, how reassuring it is to know 
that our God never changes, that he is 
the same yesterday, today and forever. 
How heartening it is to know that he 
is good and that he is in control of all 
things. But sometimes we look at the 
waves of our circumstances crashing 
around us and forget these truths, so 
here are three things to encourage you 
to trust God in any and all circumstances.

Look at what God has done in the past
Remind yourself of how he has worked 
in your own life, and read about how he 
has worked throughout history. There are 
a number of fascinating and encouraging 
biographies for all ages throughout this 
catalogue. Through All the Changing 
Scenes on p.8 is a powerful book about 
how God’s unfailing care has carried one 
man through very difficult circumstances. 
God’s Bible Timeline on p.38 is a visual 
overview of the whole Bible, showing 
how God has been working to save his 
people since the day they first sinned.

Ground yourself in truth
Two new books in The Good Portion 
series on p.20 on the doctrine of 
Christ and the doctrine of salvation 
offer straightforward, warm-hearted 
explanations of foundational truths 
of the Christian faith. On p.44, Sing 
and Play Big Bible Truths has been 
designed to help parents introduce 
their toddlers to God’s Word, and 
remind themselves that sometimes 
the simplest truths are the most 
profound.
 
Tell God How You Feel
When the world around feels 
overwhelming, do we turn to the 
Bible and to prayer? Christina Fox’s 
new book, Tell God How You Feel, 
working with the Psalms of Lament, 
encourages young children to turn 
to God with their feelings. For adult 
readers, A Certain Brightness on p.21 
is full of short, hopeful devotions to 
encourage those who are struggling.



A Greater Glory
From Pitch to Pulpit

Gavin Peacock

In his fascinating autobiography Gavin 
Peacock tells all about his life – from football 
mad kid to professional footballer to church 
minister.

“A terrific story of someone who has spent his life 
heading towards the goal to receive a prize that 
doesn’t tarnish with time.”

Alistair Begg, Senior Pastor, Parkside Church, 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio

978-1-5271-0679-6 £11.99 $15.99

Running the Race
Eric Liddell – Olympic  

Champion and Missionary

John W. Keddie

A Christian athlete and missionary, Eric 
Liddell’s passion for his Saviour could be seen 

throughout his life. From university days to 
internment at Weihsien POW Camp, John 

Keddie’s biography brings together a specialist 
understanding of both Liddell’s faith and 

sporting achievements to provide an engaging 
account of this normal man’s extraordinary life.

“... perfect to inspire a new generation, it is powerfully 
written and beautifully illustrated. A joy to read.”

Michael A. G. Haykin, Professor of Church History 
and Biblical Spirituality, The Southern Baptist 

Theological Seminary, Louisville, Kentucky

978-1-5271-0531-7 £12.99 $15.99

3



The Child is  
Father of the Man
C. H. Spurgeon

Tom Nettles

Tom J. Nettles examines 10 key characteristics 
of Spurgeon’s early life that became identifying 
features in later life.

“Through it all, Spurgeon’s exuberant love for God, the 
gospel, and for the church shines through.”

Stephen J. Nichols, President, Reformation Bible 
College, CAO Ligonier Ministries, Sanford, Florida

978-1-5271-0648-2 £9.99 $14.99

10 Dead Guys  
You Should Know

Standing on the Shoulders of Giants

Ian Maddock

This collection of ten short biographies will 
introduce you to Christians from a variety of 

places and times, who all boldly preached the 
gospel, despite the risk to personal reputations 

and safety.

“This welcome introduction is well–researched,  
reflective, warm–hearted, and witty.”

Tom Schwanda, Associate professor Emeritus, 
Christian Formation and Ministry, Wheaton College, 

Wheaton, Illinois

978-1-5271-0608-6 £7.99 $10.99

4



Augustine of Hippo
His Life and Impact

Bradley G. Green

Bradley Green’s biography of Augustine of Hippo 
is a great starting point for anyone wanting to 
understand the life and beliefs of this theological 
giant.

“... a well-researched, thoughtful, and straightforward 
introductory guide to the main elements in Augustine’s 
mind and writings, from which any student of historical 
theology can profit. I will be urging my students to 
utilize it.”

Nick Needham, Lecturer in Church History, Highland 
Theological College, Dingwall, Scotland

978-1-5271-0587-4 £8.99 $12.99

Basil of Caesarea
His Life and Impact

Marvin Jones

Much is known about Basil of Caesarea (329–
379) – a Greek Bishop in what is now Turkey. A 
thoughtful theologian, he was instrumental in 
the formation of the Nicene Creed and fought 
a growing heresy, Arianism, which had found 

converts even in those in high positions of state.

“Introduces us not just to the subtlety and real acuity 
of Basil’s thought but to a man of great warmth and 

affection... challenges us as well as instructs us.”

Michael Ovey, (1958-2017) Principal, Oak Hill 
Theological College, London

978-1-5271-0154-8 £8.99 $12.99

5



A Christian’s Pocket  
Guide to Humanity
Created and Re–created

David McKay

The issue of identity and the value of human life 
have come to the fore in recent years and David 
McKay’s short book reminds us of who God has 
created us to be.

“… helps us to recover our bearings with a fine summary of 
Biblical teaching on humanity: created, fallen, redeemed, 
and ultimately glorified. Here are the foundations of a 
better understanding of our nature and our purpose, and a 
reminder of our great salvation in Christ.”

Bill James, Principal, London Seminary, London, UK

978-1-5271-0640-6 £5.99 $8.99

A Christian’s Pocket  
Guide to Eastern  

Orthodox Theology
An Evangelical Perspective

Panagioti Kantartzis

Panagiotis Kantartzis introduces us to Eastern 
Orthodoxy from an Evangelical perspective and tells 

us what we need to know.

“Blessed with wide learning, acute theological insight, and 
pastoral experience from living in an Orthodox country, Dr. 
Kantartzis is outstandingly qualified for this task, which he 

does superbly.”

Robert Letham, Wales Evangelical School of Theology, 
Bridgend, Wales

978-1-5271-0641-3 £5.99 $8.99

6



How Christianity 
Transformed the World
Sharon James

Many people today would say that Christianity 
has done more harm than good to our world. 
Sharon James exmines how in seeking to love 
their neighbour and reflect God’s moral character 
the followers of Jesus have had a largely positive 
impact on our society.

“… skilfully combines historical research, biblical ethics 
and contemporary analysis to prove that the gospel 
really is good news for all people!”

Elizabeth McQuoid, Author and commissioning 
editor, Keswick Ministries

978-1-5271-0647-5 £7.99 $12.99

Tough Issues, True Hope
A Concise Journey through Christian Ethics

Luke H. Davis

Luke Davis takes us on a journey through some of 
the big questions in the arena of Christian ethics, 

highlighting why our ideas matter. He helps us 
to have a firm grasp of what the issue is, what 

God’s Word has to say about it, and what practical 
impact that has on our lives.

“ Peppered with anecdotes and soaked in Scripture, the 
reader learns to think carefully and live wisely. And all 

along the way, he makes room around the table for 
those who may not accept the Bible as authoritative.”

Tony Giles, Assistant Pastor, Cornerstone Presbyterian 
Church, Franklin, Tennessee

978-1-5271-0520-1 £13.99 $17.99

7



Helping the Suffering
Autobiographical Reflections  
on Supporting Those in Pain

James Muldoon and Jennie Muldoon

James and Jennie Muldoon are familiar with 
suffering. They tell their heart–breaking story here, 
explain how they were supported and comforted 
by their brothers and sisters in Christ, and give 
ideas for where to start when we are helping 
those in pain.

“I’m confident this book will help God’s people ‘weep 
with those who weep’ and shine forth the comfort and 
mercy of Christ Jesus.”

Matt Searles, Director of Training, South Central 
Gospel Partnership Author of Tumbling Sky: Psalms for 
Weary Souls

978-1-5271-0558-4 £6.99 $9.99

Through All  
The Changing Scenes

A Lifelong Experience of God’s Unfailing Care

David Ellis

This honest and moving book weaves memoir with 
biblical meditation. David Ellis’ tale of political 

upheaval, burnout and caring from his wife 
through her Alzheimer’s provides the framework 
through which we can reflect on the providence 

and sovereignty of God. It provides robust wisdom 
and encouragement for all.

“Rich treasures from two rich, rich lives. Sandwiched by 
their own love story at the beginning and the end, David 
Ellis writes beautifully and profoundly, and challenges us 
as readers to a faith that is daring and uncommon today.”

Os Guinness, Author and Conference Speaker

978-1-5271-0557-7 £9.99 $13.99

8



Redeeming Warriors
Veteran Suicide, Grieving, and  
the Fight for Faith

Joshua D. Holler

Josh Holler, Marine Corps veteran and pastor, 
addresses the reality of veteran suicide, and 
argues that is not primarily a problem born out 
of exposure to combat and PTSD, but out of a 
broken relationship between people and God.

“... a candidly engrossing account of the veteran’s 
struggle with suicide ideation. ... an essential read for 
those who have served in the military or desirous of 
helping the vet appropriately reengage civilian culture.”

Richard Townes, Retired Marine and US Navy 
Chaplain, Pastor, Bethel Lutheran Church, Howard City, 
Mississippi

978-1-5271-0586-7 £11.99 $15.99

Not Uninformed
Sure and Certain Hope for Death and Dying

D. Eryl Davies

Death is something that unites all people. We 
all encounter its effects at some point, and yet 

is something we are reluctant to discuss openly. 
With an emphasis on pastoral care, Eryl Davies 

looks through the biblical lens at this great 
taboo, confronting big questions about death, 

dying and grief.

“… meticulously researched, biblically faithful, 
pastorally wise and full of humanity. Written by a 

seasoned Pastor/Theologian, this distilled wisdom will 
help church leaders and congregations think through 

caring for those who mourn.”

Paul Levy, Minister, International Presbyterian 
Church, Ealing, London

978-1-5271-0556-0 £8.99 $12.99

9



The Only Comfort in Life and Death
Faith and Hope in the Pandemic

Jonathan Lamb,Pablo Martinez and Giacomo Carlo Di Gaetano

Authors from three of the worst covid–hit countries in Europe have united in this book 
to reflect on the only comfort we have in the midst of crisis – Jesus Christ. Together 
they answer the question, what can we believe and hope for in times like this?

“A trio of European experts in psychology, theology and apologetics offer a fascinating and 
thoroughly biblical response, not just to the current Covid crisis, but to every crisis. The authors 
confront the raw reality of suffering with a vibrant resurrection hope.”

Jeremy McQuoid, Teaching Pastor, Deeside Christian Fellowship, Aberdeen, Scotland and Chair 
of Council, Keswick Ministries

978-1-5271-0635-2 £4.99 $6.99

10



The Manhood Journey
Setting a Course for Godly Fatherhood

Kent Evans

Biblical fatherhood cannot be outsourced. Our 
children are following our lead, but where are we 
leading them? Are we leading them towards the 
perfect Father, encouraging them to grow in their 
faith and to become the adults that God made 
them to be? What does a godly dad look like?

“Simple. Practical. Biblical. It will challenge the most 
mature dad. But it is also very accessible for the new 
dad trying to get his footing on this shaking, scary 
ground that is fatherhood. I commend both this book 
and the man behind it.”

Brian Croft, Pastor, Auburndale Baptist Church, 
Louisville, Kentucky and Founder, Practical Shepherding

978-1-5271-0564-5 £6.99 $9.99

Parenting Essentials
Equipping Your Children for Life

Andreas Köstenberger and 
Margaret Köstenberger

The world desperately needs parents who care 
deeply about parenting, who embrace their God–
given role with humility, commitment, love, and a 

healthy dose of humor. This book takes a practical, 
biblical–theological approach to what a mom 

and dad can do together to parent in a realistic, 
relational and responsible way.

“A great read—practical, biblical, and spiritually 
challenging.”

Josh Moody, Senior Pastor, College Church, 
Wheaton, Illinois

978-1-5271-0538-6 £7.99 $10.99

11



The Duty of a Disciple
Is Evangelism Outdated?

Bernard V. Palmer

Sharing the good news is one of the most caring 
things we can do for other people, so why are we 
so reluctant to do it? Bernard Palmer encourages 
us to speak openly about Jesus to the people 
around us. Making sure we understand the gospel 
we have been instructed to proclaim, he guides us 
through the biblical basis and examples, and gives 
us some practical tips for evangelising.

“Packed with stories, Biblical truth and personal 
experience, this book will stimulate fresh thinking about 
the urgency of evangelism. I thoroughly recommend it.”

Jonty Allcock, Lead Pastor, The Globe Church, 
London

978-1-5271-0540-9 £12.99 $15.99

The Missionary–
Theologian

Sent into the World, Sanctified by the Word

E.D. Burns

Gospel doctrine is the lifeblood of mission. E.D. 
Burns’ brotherly and friendly plea challenges 
those who are already in, or are considering 

joining, the mission field to rest in Christ’s work 
and abide in His Word.

“This is a book I have been hoping to find for years. It 
is a biblical tonic for missions misunderstanding. It 
will strengthen your theological moorings, correct 
sentimental misconceptions, and warm your heart 

devotionally toward biblical missions.”

Rick Holland, Senior Pastor, Mission Road Bible 
Church, Kansas City, Kansas

978-1-5271-0539-3 £12.99 $15.99

12



Both–And
Understanding Apparent  
Contradictions in Christianity

Ross Cunningham

Introducing each chapter with an attractive 
graphic representation of the paradox in 
question, Ross Cunningham takes 23 pairs of 
seemingly contradictory truths and concisely 
and clearly explains how they can co–exist.

“… clever, creative and clear.  What a great way to 
learn theology!” 

David Robertson, Well–known pastor and 
apologist

978-1-5271-0637-6 £9.99 $14.99

From Glory to Golgotha
Controversial Issues in the Life of Christ

Donald Macleod

Renowned theologian and author, Donald Macleod 
explains controversial topics from the life of Christ 

with clarity and care. This new edition includes 4 
new chapters, originally published as articles on 

the Desiring God website.

“… passion and intensity, decades of study, deep 
theological reflection and serious polemical interaction, 
and even more, the heart of a believing theologian who 

knows he needs Christ and His Cross. If your prayer 
is ‘more love to Thee, O Christ,’ here is fuel for your 

devotion.” 

Ligon Duncan, Chancellor and CEO, 
Reformed Theological Seminary

978-1-5271-0636-9 £9.99 $12.99

13



Grace, Faith and Glory
Freedom in Christ

Dominic Smart

Churches can collude in the deception that 
keeping rules and regulations can make us right 
with God. Dominic Smart shows how legalism 
robs the Christian of joy and assurance, but also 
robs God of the glory that is rightfully His.

“Legalism is a recurring problem for Christians …. 
Dominic brilliantly exposes them for what they are 
and points to the solution: not license to do as I please, 
not mere ‘law’ to stop my doing do, but the liberating 
Lordship of Jesus. Read and go free!”

Steve Brady, Senior Minister, First Baptist Church, 
Grand Cayman

978-1-5271-0605-5 £7.99 $9.99

Into all the World
The Missionary Vision of Luther and Calvin

Lindsay Brown

Luther and Calvin, the great reformers of the 
sixteenth century, are remembered for their 

writings and theological debates, but do we think 
of them as great missionaries? Lindsay Brown 
looks at the impact of thei evangelistic vision.

“Superb! Calvin’s renewed vision for mission and 
evangelism with his strategic thinking and initiatives for 
the advance of the gospel provide an urgent challenge 

for Christians today.”

D. Eryl Davies, Elder, Heath Evangelical Church, 
Cardiff & Consulting Editor, Evangelical Magazine

978-1-5271-0422-8 £8.99 $12.99

14



All Things are Ready
Understanding the Gospel  
in its Fullness and Freeness

Donald John MacLean

It is one of the glories of the gospel that it is 
universal in scope. Donald John Maclean seeks to 
remind Christians of the fullness and freeness of 
the gospel, and to encourage them to share it with 
those who have not yet turned to Christ.

“This is a relentlessly biblical and relentlessly open–
hearted book, which shows us very clearly that those 
who delight most in the truth of God’s glorious 
sovereignty should be passionate and persistent 
evangelists—like Jesus.”

Lee Gatiss, Director of Church Society, and Adjunct 
Lecturer in Church History, Union School of Theology, 
Bridgend, Wales

978-1-5271-0649-9 £9.99 $13.99

Compel Them to Come In
Calvinism and the Free Offer of the Gospel

Donald Macleod

If we believe in God’s sovereign predestination, 
how can we offer Christ to sinners 

indiscriminately? The Bible clearly entreats us 
to go after the lost, so Donald Macleod tackles 
the objections raised by those who argue that 

since there is no universal redemption there 
should be no universal gospel offer.

“This is one of the most soul–stirring, liberating books 
that I have read on this subject. Donald MacLeod 
provides the reader with a necessary reminder to 

seek to persuade and implore men and women on 
Christ’s behalf to be reconciled to God.” 

Alistair Begg, Senior Pastor, Parkside Church, 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio

978-1-5271-0524-9 £12.99 $15.99

15



Something  
Worth Living For
God, the World, Yourself, and  
the Shorter Catechism

Randall Greenwald

Randall Greenwald takes the question and 
answer format that The Westminster Shorter 
Catechism follows and, in short chapters, 
encourages us to dig for the gold that is to be 
found in its pages.

“… Greenwald helps us read our Bibles better, showing 
us the landmarks, highways, and terrain so that we can 
better cruise and delight in the backroad passages of 
Scripture.”

Aimee Byrd, Author of ‘Housewife Theologian’, 
‘Theological Fitness’, and ‘No Little Women’

978-1-5271-0588-1 £8.99 $12.99

How to Live an  
‘In Christ’ Life

100 Devotional Readings on Union with Christ

Kenneth Berding

Everywhere we look in the letters of Paul we 
encounter ‘in Christ.’ In these 100 devotional 
readings, we discover why inChristness is so 

important and how to live an in–Christ life.

“I cannot remember the last time I read a book on union 
with Christ and was so convicted that I stopped and 

prayed. Without compromising biblical and theological 
depth, Berding unveils the innumerable ways union with 

Christ makes a real difference in the Christian life.”

Matthew Barrett, Associate Professor of Christian 
Theology, Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary, 

Kansas City, Missouri

978-1-5271-0559-1 £10.99 $14.99

16



Intimacy With God
A Practical Guide in Our Struggles

John D. Hannah

John D. Hannah examines the nature of the 
spiritual life, and argues that while our Christian 
walk is bound to traverse peaks and valleys, there 
is a lifestyle we can put into practise that allows us 
to focus on the faithfulness of God’s promises

“The reader walks away not with a sense of the 
impossibility of the Christian life, but with a renewed 
longing for authentic intimacy with God.”

Michael J. Svigel, Chair and Professor of Theological 
Studies, Dallas Theological Seminary, Dallas, Texas

978-1-5271-0555-3 £8.99 $12.99

Deep Simplicity
Meditations on Abiding in Christ

Emily Darnell

To abide is to remain, to rest, to dwell, to be at 
home. Emily Darnell encourages readers to truly 

abide in God and His Word, not just to read a 
couple of verses, but to take time to meditate on 

it and be nourished.

“Every page is rich in biblical wisdom to be savoured 
phrase by phrase. If you read slowly and reflect 

prayerfully, this sharply focused book will deepen your 
devotion to Christ, nurture your inner life, and align your 

thoughts with eternity.”

Jonathan Lamb, Minister–at–large for Keswick 
Ministries, IFES Vice President, and former Director, 

Langham Preaching

978-1-5271-0589-8 £8.99 $11.99

17



What Does the Bible Teach  
about Homosexuality?
A Short Book on Biblical Sexuality

Gavin Peacock and Owen Strachan
978-1-5271-0477-8, £6.99 $8.99

What Does the Bible Teach  
about Lust?
A Short Book on Desire
Gavin Peacock and Owen Strachan
978-1-5271-0476-1, £6.99 $8.99

What Does the Bible Teach  
about Transgenderism?
A Short Book on Personal Identity
Gavin Peacock and Owen Strachan
978-1-5271-0478-5, £6.99 $8.99

“These books are biblical, readable, 
practical and answer many of the 

questions many are asking.”

Miguel Nunez

“In a sex-crazed world, here are wise 
words that are timely, truthful and 

transformative.”

Philip De Courcy

What Does the Bible Teach about...

18



Relationships –  
How Do I Make Things Right?

Sharon Dickens

All of our relationships are, in some way, broken. We mess 
things up, they mess things up, people get hurt. The Bible has 

a lot to say about how we should relate to other people. But 
most importantly it tells us that our relationship with Jesus 

comes first, and that everything else flows from there.

978-1-5271-0471-6 £5.99 $8.99

Service –  
How Do I Give Back?
Mez McConnell

We have been blessed by God so that we will be a blessing 
to others. The nitty gritty of that service, though, isn’t easy. It 
can be tedious, and it’s often t frustrating and discouraging. 
We face the lies which tell us we can’t do it – we’re not worth 
anything – we’ve got nothing to offer. But the truth of the 
gospel changes all that. Now our hope is not in what WE can 
do, but in the work of Christ in us.

978-1-5271-0472-3 £5.99 $8.99

First Steps Box Set
10 book set
The First Steps series is written for people who 
have just started following Jesus. Using plain, 
everyday language each book explains something 
about the Christian life. The books can be worked 
through on your own, with a friend or mentor, or in 
a group, and no ‘church’ knowledge is required.

“A life committed to following Jesus isn’t easy, so we need 
all the help we can get! I’m thankful, then, for a resource 
like this.”

Jared C. Wilson, Director of Content Strategy for 
Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary and Managing 
Editor of For The Church, Midwestern’s site for gospel-
centered resources.

978-1-5271-0470-9 £44.99 $59.99

19



The Good Portion – Christ
The Doctrine of Christ, for Every Woman

Jenny Reeves Manley

Jenny Reeves Manley unpacks Christ’s divinity 
and His humanity, before examining more fully 
Jesus’ work on earth, planned from before the 
beginning of time. In the concluding chapters, 
the author explores further how Christ’s 
atonement enabled us to be redeemed to God 
and united to Christ.

“From beginning to end, Jenny uncovers the beauty and 
relevance of Christ’s person and work. I know Jesus 
more truly, and love Him more deeply, because I read 
this book.” 

Matt Smethurst, Managing Editor, The Gospel 
Coalition

978-1-5271-0521-8 £7.99 $12.99

The Good Portion – 
Salvation

The Doctrine of Salvation, for Every Woman

Natalie Brand

What does salvation mean? What does our 
redemption in Christ look like? How does it 

take hold of us? In her clear and engaging style, 
Natalie Brand looks at why we need rescuing, 

how Christ’s death and resurrection accomplishes 
salvation, and how this work is applied to us by 

the Holy Spirit.

“The glorious doctrines of grace sparkle through the 
pages of Natalie Brand’s book on Salvation, revealing 

the radiance of our magnificent Savior, Jesus Christ.” 

Aimee Byrd, Author of ‘Housewife Theologian’, 
‘Theological Fitness’, and ‘No Little Women’

978-1-5271-0302-3 £7.99 $12.99

20



Who He Says I Am
A Study of Our Identity in Christ

Jean Gaffin

As Christians our identity is not in the labels the 
world gives us. We are ‘in Christ’. This devotional 
digs into what that means, how it impacts our 
lives, and why it matters most who God says we 
are.

“Gaffin is both lively and profound as she opens up who 
we are in Christ. This book will make your heart sing 
because of union with Christ!” 

Natalie Brand, Author and Tutor for Women, Union 
School of Theology, Wales

978-1-5271-0480-8 £7.99 $9.99

A Certain Brightness
Bible Devotions for Troubled Times

Philippa Ruth Wilson

The devotions in this book are short, 
encouraging, and a reminder of the light when 

everything seems dark. Philippa Wilson has 
begun each chapter with a five–word Bible 
phrase that is easily memorised and ended 

with a prayer. Beautiful illustrations by Rebekah 
Lesan make this an ideal book to give to friends 

who are struggling.

“This devotional is written for the weary and down–
trodden. It is a gentle and quiet whisper that cuts into 
the cacophony of our minds, reminding us of the One 

who loves us most.”

Christina Fox, Counselor, retreat speaker and author

978-1-5271-0691-8 £9.99 $12.99

21



In the Presence of My 
Enemies
Psalms 25–37

Dale Ralph Davis

The Psalms can be very helpful, but they can 
also be hard. Following on from his two previous 
books on the Psalms, Dale Ralph Davis delves 
into Psalms 25 to 37. Using his own recognisable 
humour and razor–sharp observations these 
expositions help us to engage with the conflict in 
these twelve psalms.

“Davis again shows how unchanging God’s Word is, and 
how sufficient He is to meet us in whatever trial we 
face.” 

Courtney Reissig, Author of ‘Teach Me to Feel: 
Worshipping Through the Psalms in Every Season of 
Life’

978-1-5271-0479-2 £9.99 $14.99

The One Who Came Before
31 Days With John the Baptist

Frank Sellar

Taking Bible passages about John the Baptist 
verse by verse, you are invited to study this last of 

the Old Testament prophets within the pages of 
the New Testament, over one month (31 days) and 

so to better get to know the Lord Jesus.

“Engaging, thoughtful and wise, Frank Sellar’s 31–day 
devotional brings fresh eyes to a familiar story. The great 
gift of this book is to encourage and challenge both our 

head and heart.  It will bless all those who read it.”

Emma Scrivener, Blogger at emmascrivener.net and 
author of ‘A New Name’ and ‘A New Day’

978-1-5271-0645-1 £5.99 $8.99

22



Luke 1–13
The Year of the Lord’s Favour

Dale Ralph Davis

Esteemed biblical scholar Dale Ralph Davis 
examines the treasure to be found in Luke’s 
gospel. His humor and love for his Saviour shine 
through in this addition to the Focus on the Bible 
series.

“… Davis’s exposition of Luke is so winsome, wise, and 
illuminating that I found it hard to put down. His 
pastoral application with stories and illustrations is 
nothing short of brilliant. Read the exposition, meditate 
and pray on what you read, and encounter Jesus Christ.”

Thomas R. Schreiner, James Buchanan Harrison 
Professor of New Testament Interpretation and 
Associate Dean, The Southern Baptist Theological 
Seminary, Louisville, Kentucky

978-1-5271-0638-3 £14.99 $19.99

Luke 14–24
On the Road to Jerusalem

Dale Ralph Davis

This layman’s commentary on the gospel of Luke 
will encourage you to take a fresh look at what 

can feel like a very familiar book. Let Dale Ralph 
Davis to guide you through Luke’s investigation 

into the man Jesus, who has come to seek and to 
save the lost.

“This pithy and well–informed exposition is a delight to 
dig through. It concisely and creatively opens up Luke’s 
Gospel … Most significantly, the character and brilliance 

of Jesus shine forth.” 

Robert W. Yarbrough, Professor of New Testament, 
Covenant Theological Seminary, St. Louis, Missouri

978-1-5271-0642-0 £14.99 $19.99

23



Teaching 1 Samuel
From Text to Message
Andrew Reid
The book of 1 Samuel is a blockbuster. One of the most well–
known books of the Old Testaments, its gripping narrative is 
dominated by big characters. Andrew Reid helps preachers 
get a handle on the vital part it plays in the unfolding story of 
the Bible.

978-1-5271-0532-4 £10.99 $14.99

Teaching Mark
From Text to Message

Robin Sydserff
Mark’s gospel is a book that we think we know. However, 

anyone who has spent any time engrossed in its pages will 
be aware that under the surface there is great depth and 

profundity. Teaching Mark will help you to not just skim the 
surface of this life changing account but to go deep and see 

what is really there.

978-1-5271-0533-1 £10.99 $14.99

Teaching 2 Peter & Jude
From Text to Message
Angus MacLeay
These dynamic little books have an important message to 
be declared to the church. The need to ‘contend for the faith’ 
is vital in a landscape of compromise, pragmatism and drift. 
These books are dense and brimming with truth and our hope 
is that this book helps you see all that is contained within their 
pages.

978-1-5271-0563-8 £8.99 $14.99

24



Get Preaching:  
Application
Gwilym Davies
Application is something that we often find very difficult. To 
apply a Biblical text thoroughly, compellingly and responsibly. 
This little book is designed to sharpen preachers and teachers 
of God’s Word in their Bible application.

978-1-5271-0535-5 £4.99 $7.99

Get Preaching:  
Growing as a Preacher

Jonathan Gemmell
Preaching is hard work. Anyone who has preached even for 

a short while will comprehend effort it takes to write and 
deliver a sermon. This book is to help people progress in their 

preaching over the long–haul of ministry, addressing both skills 
and attitudes. Every preacher can become a better preacher.

978-1-5271-0537-9 £4.99 $7.99

Church for Grown–Ups
Intentional Maturity for Gospel Congregations
John Benton
John Benton guides us through what the book of Philippians 
has to say about a maturing church and gives helpful 
suggestions for how this can be put into practice and shows 
the joy that can be ours when we live God’s way.

978-1-5271-0680-2 £6.99 $9.99

25



A Holy Minister
The Life and Spiritual Legacy of  
Robert Murray M’Cheyne

Jordan Stone

Robert Murry M’Cheyne was a 19th century 
preacher who is known not only for his powerful 
preaching, but for his personal holiness. Jordan 
Stone examines the force behind this holiness – his 
love for and communion with Christ.

“… there is danger in picking up this book. You will not 
only be inspired, you will be challenged. Christ’s beauty 
and preciousness shined throughout M’Cheyne’s life and 
ministry, as evidenced on every page of this book.”

Jason Helopoulos, Senior Pastor, University 
Reformed Church, East Lansing, Michigan

978-1-5271-0646-8 £11.99 $16.99

Therefore  
the Truth I Speak

Scottish Theology 1500 – 1700

Donald Macleod

In this informed and accessible historical 
study, Donald MacLeod, one of Scotland’s 

current leading theologians, looks to the past 
to assess the impact of prominent theologians 

of the sixteenth and seventeenth centuries, 
always with an eye to demonstrating how their 

writings speak to contemporary challenges 
facing the Church today.

“... you will not be able to put down this intriguing 
volume, for it touches on the big questions that face 
all humans, and in so doing, takes us into the heights 

and depths of Christian theology.” 

Douglas F. Kelly, Professor of Theology Emeritus, 
Reformed Theological Seminary, Charlotte, North 

Carolina

978-1-5271-0241-5 £24.99 $32.99

Mentor and Heritage

26



A Radical, Comprehensive Call to Holiness
Joel R. Beeke and Michael P. V. Barrett

The mandate for holiness is based in the very character and person of God: We 
are to be holy because God is holy. Joel Beeke and Michael Barrett expound the 
doctrine of sanctification and show that it is the application of the gospel to our 
daily lives.

“It is genuinely refreshing to find a current book on holiness so vigorous and earnest, 
concerned to unite faith and life so closely and warmly. Christ-centered at its core, it 
is sweetly clear in its doctrine and strongly compelling in its demands, while always 
pastorally sensitive and practically helpful.”

Jeremy Walker, Pastor, Maidenbower Baptist Church, UK

978-1-5271-0611-6 £29.99 $39.99

27



The Adorable Trinity
Standing for Orthodoxy in  
Nineteenth–Century America

Mantle Nance

Mantle Nance explores the lives, ministries, and 
theological contributions of three nineteenth 
century Southern Presbyterian pastor–scholars 
associated with Columbia Theological Seminary 
and their winsome, fruitful stands for the 
Trinitarian faith in response to a burgeoning 
Southern Unitarian movement.

“If you love church history and desire to know our Triune 
God in a more glorious fashion, then The Adorable 
Trinity is a must read. I highly recommend it solely for 
the benefit of worshipping our majestic God, who has 
existed forever – Father, Son and Spirit – in constant love, 
communion, and glorious unity of essence and purpose.” 

Rod A. Culbertson, Associate Professor of Pastoral 
Theology, Reformed Theological Seminary, Charlotte, 
North Carolina

978-1-5271-0518-8 £13.99 $17.99

The Fulfillment of the 
Promises of God

An Explanation of Covenant Theology

Richard P. Belcher, Jr.

A variety of views and nuances of covenant 
theology exist within the Reformed church and 
the broader evangelical world. This book seeks 

to explain covenant theology as presented in the 
Westminster Confession of Faith as a starting 

point for discussions of covenant theology and as 
a foundation to evaluate other views.

“… writes in the attractive and simple style of a biblical 
theologian who nevertheless makes systematic 

theological sense of a complex subject. This book is a 
tour de force on the subject.”

Peter Hastie, Principal, Presbyterian Theological 
College, Melbourne, Victoria

978-1-5271-0519-5 £15.99 $19.99

28



Reforming Free Will
A Conversation on  
the History of Reformed Views

Paul Helm

In his theological, historical and philosophical 
examination of reformed orthodox views of free 
will and divine sovereignty Paul Helm considers 
determinism and compatibilism and their 
historical development between 1500 and 1800.

“… a scholarly yet readable discussion with interlocutors 
Richard A. Muller and Anthonie Vos on Reformed 
Orthodoxy anthropology, in particular human 
freedom, with attention to issues, such as (synchronic) 
contingency, compatibilism, and necessity. Highly 
recommended, and a must–read for any serious student 
and scholar of early modern studies.”

Adriaan C. Neele, Professor, Historical Theology and 
Director of the Doctoral Program, Puritan Reformed 
Theological Seminary, Grand Rapids, Michigan

978-1-5271-0606-2 £14.99 $19.99

For the Mouth of  
the Lord Has Spoken

The Doctrine of Scripture

Guy Prentiss Waters

New Testament Professor Guy Prentiss Waters 
delves into the doctrine of Scripture. Addressing 

the revelation, inspiration, inerrancy, sufficiency 
and perspicuity of the Bible, he also engages with 

what some other prominent theologians had to 
say on the subject.

“… faithfully explains not only what the Bible is, but why 
God has given it to us—what He has designed for His 
Word to do in and through us. Along the way, Waters 

also teaches us both how to read the Bible and how to 
apply it to our daily lives.” 

L. Michael Morales, Professor of Biblical Studies, 
Greenville Presbyterian Theological Seminary, Greenville, 

South Carolina

978-1-5271-0607-9 £14.99 $19.99

29



An Alarm to the 
Unconverted
Why You Need Jesus

Joseph Alleine

This classic by Joseph Alleine looks at what it 
means to be converted, and pleads with those 
who have not turned to Christ to do so.

“This is one of the clearest, heart–searching and heart–
warming explanations of true Christianity you will ever 
find. Whether you are a Christian already or not, this 
pocket book is a highly recommended read.”

John Benton, Director of Pastoral Support, The 
Pastors’ Academy, London Seminary, London, UK

978-1-5271-0612-3 £6.99 $9.99

The Return of Prayers
Thomas Goodwin

This classic book by Thomas Goodwin shows us 
the riches that are available to us through prayer. 
Focusing not only on how we may approach God 
in prayer, but also on how we know that God has 

indeed answered our prayers. There is a wealth of 
blessing here

“There is much written on the subject of prayer, but very 
little on answers to prayer. There is pastoral wisdom in 

this little book, and it is good to see it in simplified form.”

Bill James, Principal, London Seminary, London, UK

978-1-5271-0613-0 £6.99 $9.99

30



God’s Way of Peace
Overcoming Anxiety by Walking with God

Horatius Bonar

This book for those who are anxious gently 
directs our eyes back to Jesus. Taking the whole 
message of the gospel, Horatius Bonar shows us 
that although we cannot save ourselves by our 
character or our works, we can have peace in the 
finished work of Jesus Christ.

“There likely has never been a more attractive and yet 
definitive exposition of the Gospel message answering 
the age-old question offered by Job – How can a man 
be right with God?” 

Harry L. Reeder III, Senior Pastor, Briarwood 
Presbyterian Church, Birmingham, Alabama

978-1-5271-0609-3 £8.99 $12.99

God’s Way of Holiness
Growing in Grace by Walking with God

Horatius Bonar

Horatius Bonar explains that the saving work of 
Christ on the cross has given us the victory over 
sin, but while we are on this earth we battle on 

towards holiness, and encourages us in our fight.

“With brevity and modernity of phrase, Bonar sets 
forth the classical, and truly biblical, perspective on 

sanctification. And as such, it is of tremendous value 
today, for ours is a day when the pursuit of holiness is 

not so much disputed as forgotten.” 

Michael A. G. Haykin, Professor of Church History 
and Biblical Spirituality, The Southern Baptist 

Theological Seminary, Louisville, Kentuck

978-1-5271-0610-9 £8.99 $12.99

31



Track: Anxiety
A Student’s Guide to Anxiety

Edward T. Welch
We all know the feeling. That nervous, jittery, tense feeling 

that tells you that something bad is just ahead. Anxiety can 
be overwhelming. But the Bible has plenty to say to people 

who are anxious. This book will help us to take our eyes off our 
circumstances and fix them on God.

978-1-5271-0450-1, £2.99 $3.99

Track: Technology
A Student’s Guide to Technology
John Perritt
Technology can be a great gift. But it can also do great harm 
if not used wisely. This short book gives helpful suggestions 
for how to use technology to glorify God in our lives, as well 
as making us aware of what dangers there are in misusing 
technology.

978-1-5271-0449-5, £2.99 $3.99

Track: Sanctification
A Student’s Guide to Sanctification
Ligon Duncan and John Perritt
Knowing that we have been saved by what Jesus has done 
rather than by what we have done is amazing. But how does 
this knowledge affect the way we live? What’s the point in being 
good if we will be forgiven anyway?

978-1-5271-0451-8, £2.99 $3.99

Track is a series of books designed to disciple the next 
generation in the areas of culture, doctrine and the Christian 
life. While the topics addressed aren’t always simple, they are 
communicated in a manner that is.

New Series

32



Do You Still Love Me?
Emanuela Plantenga

Emanuela’s story of being brought up in 
communist Romania, and how she learned that 
God can turn bad things in your life into good.

978-1-5271-0670-3 £0.99 $1.50

Why Do I Feel Like This?
Meeting God in the Emptiness

Rachel Lane

Rachel Lane begins to unpack some of the 
common questions about depression as she 

shares her own experience of teenage depression 
and points to the God who wants to walk with 

you through it.

“… deals delicately about the complexity and longevity 
of depression, weaving it through the complexity of her 

own story and the complexity of the Psalms – helping 
us walk with our Saviour through the various valleys we 

encounter.” 

Innes Macsween, Assistant Minister, 
Smithton Church, Inverness

978-1-5271-0617-8 £6.99 $9.99

33



Crucial Clarity
Simple Truth in a Complicated World

Jim Turrent

Jim Turrent has written a straightforward summary of God’s good 
news young people need to know themselves. Although life isn’t 

simple, real truth is.

978-1-5271-0561-4 £3.99 $4.99

34



More  
Good Choices,  

Bad Choices
Bible Characters Decide

Jean Stapleton

Young and old, rich and poor all appear in 
the Bible and through them we see examples 

of people who made wise and foolish 
decisions. This book will help you to focus on 

God’s Word and his wisdom guiding you in 
your own day to day choices.

“This book will reinforce the fact that everyone 
faces good and bad choices in life and, by God’s 

grace, even children can find strength and courage 
to choose well.”

Heather Winslow LeFebvre, Author of ‘The 
History of Christmas: 2,000 Years of Faith, Fable 

and Festivity’

978-1-5271-0528-7 £7.99 $9.99

Good Choices,  
Bad Choices
Bible Characters Decide

Jean Stapleton

From the first wrong choice made by Adam 
and Eve throughout the Bible we meet many 
people who chose well or who made foolish 
decisions. This book will help you to focus on 
God’s Word and his wisdom guiding you in 
your own day to day choices.

“This book can help children choose well and, most 
importantly, trust in the God who redeems our 
choices—even the bad ones—as he unfolds his 
beautiful plan.”

William Boekestein, Author of ‘Ulrich 
Zwingli:Shepherd Warrior’

978-1-5271-0527-0 £7.99 $9.99

35



Biographies for young readers

Christian Heroes
Just Like You

Catherine MacKenzie

Here are 21 heroes who stood up for their faith. 
We remember them because they did great and 
brave things for their God. Learn about them, 
and find that you can be a Christian Hero too!

978-1-5271-0678-9 £9.99 $13.99

Christian Heroines
Just Like You

Catherine MacKenzie

From the slave girl Blandina through to the 
young mother Betty Stam ? discover 21 heroines 

who faced their struggles with strength ? the 
strength of God.

978-1-5271-0734-2 £9.99 $13.99

36



Maud Kells
Fearless in the Forest

Jean Gibson

This is the story of a young Irish girl who went to Africa despite 
her family’s objections due to the crystal clear call on her life of 
a God who assured her, ‘I am with you I am all you need’. Maud 

found that out to be absolutely true in all circumstances.

978-1-5271-0529-4 £5.99 $8.99

Trailblazer Americans Box Set 7
Various

This gift box collection gathers together the stories of 
five American Christians and the lives they lived for God. 
Includes Jim Elliott, Elisabeth Elliott, Betty Greene, D. L. 
Moody and Lottie Moon.

978-1-5271-0523-2 £24.99 $39.99

Thomas Clarkson
The Giant With One Idea

Emily J. Maurits

Thomas Clarkson was the son of a clergyman who lived in a 
time when it was legal to buy and sell slaves. He believed this 

was wrong, and campaigned to make sure this changed. He 
was instrumental in making sure that no human being could be 

bought or sold in the British Empire.

978-1-5271-0677-2 £5.99 $8.99

John and Betty Stam
To Die is Gain

Rachel Lane

This is a story of tragedy as well as trust. It is a story of great 
sacrifice, as well as hope. It is the story of two young martyrs who 
were willing to pay the ultimate price in their service of Christ.

978-1-5271-0530-0 £5.99 $8.99

37



Prayer Is An Adventure
Patricia St. John

This beautifully illustrated edition of best–selling author Patricia St John’s beloved book on 
prayer will inspire children to speak to their Heavenly Father.

GOD LOVES 
AND HELPS 

I
n the Bible we read of ten 
lepers who came to Jesus 
and asked to be healed. 
Jesus healed them all 

through the power of God that 
was in him, and they all rushed 
home shouting for joy. But one 
stopped, turned round and 
came back. Kneeling down, 
he poured out his thanks and 
Jesus was so glad.

‘I healed ten,’ he said, ‘but 
only this one came back to 
thank me … Rise and go your 
way; your faith has made you 
whole.’

That leper got far more 
than the others; the nine 
rejoiced because they were 
made well, but the tenth got 
to know the Healer. He went 
away knowing that Jesus 
would always stay with him, 
always be his friend, always be 
there when he needed him.

There is another beautiful 
story in the Bible, in the 
book of Genesis, about a 
woman named Hagar who 
was journeying through the 
desert with her thirteen-year-
old son. They were travelling 
home to Egypt, and she 
was carrying food and a big 
pitcher of water, enough to 
last until the next oasis. But 
somehow they got lost and 

wandered round in circles, 
getting thirstier and thirstier. 

And now the pitcher 
was empty and she looked 
down at her boy. His lips 
were cracked and his eyes 
glazed. He was on the point 
of collapse. ‘We shall both 
die,’ she thought, ‘but I can’t 
sit and watch him crying out 
for water.’ She laid him in 
some shade and went a little 
distance away. Kneeling on 
the sand she wept and wept.

But the boy (his name was 
Ishmael) remembered. He had 
learned about God from his 
father and now, at the point of 
death, he whispered, ‘Water, 
Lord; I need water.’

20

Prayer is an Adventure.indd   20

07/08/2020   15:32:00

It was his mother who 
heard the voice: ‘Hagar, look 
up. God has heard your boy’s 
prayer. Open up your eyes!’

She looked up to see who 
was speaking but there was 
no one there. However, right 
in front of her, clear water was 
bubbling through the sand. 
Eagerly she filled the pitcher 
and ran to Ishmael. It was not 
too late. They drank together 
and went on to find the path.

So we pray for two reasons: 
Firstly, because God loves us 

and longs for us to come to him.
Secondly, because we need 
God’s help through life.

Prayer for 
Protection 

You take notice 
of trouble and 

suffering and are 
always ready to 
help … you have 

always helped the 
needy

(Psalm 10:14 
GNT).

Prayer for 

help … you have 
always helped the 

needy
(Psalm 10:14 

GNT).

21

Prayer is an Adventure.indd   21

07/08/2020   15:32:04

21
KEY:  Promise of the Messiah   Covenants that God made   Judah’s kings & prophets   Israel’s kings & prophets

20

TIMELINE: MOSES TO JOSHUA (PART 1)

The princess hired Moses’ 
mother to be his nurse when 
he was very young. Later 
Moses went to live in the 
palace with the princess, his 
adopted mother.

The Israelites complained about 
not having food, so God 
supplied them with 
manna in the mornings 
and quail in the evening. 
Manna was like coriander 
seeds that the Israelites 
gathered, ground up and 
baked into small cakes 
(Numbers 11:7-8). Quail are 
ground nesting birds.

After Moses killed an Egyptian 
who was beating an Israelite, 
he ran away to the country of 
Midian. He became a shepherd 
and married the daughter of 
a priest.

Pharaoh refused to let the Israelites go, so God sent nine plagues that hurt the Egyptians: water turned to blood, frogs, gnats, flies, all the livestock died, boils on the people, hail, locusts, and a terrible darkness. After each plague Pharaoh still refused to let the people leave. 

God spoke to 
Moses out of a 
flame of fire in 
the middle of a 
bush. God told 
Moses to go back 
to Egypt and rescue the Israelites. Moses very reluctantly agreed 
to go. Then God said he would send Aaron, Moses’ older brother, 
to help him.

Pharaoh sent the Israelites out of Egypt immediately after the last 
plague. As the Israelites travelled toward the Red Sea, Pharaoh changed 
his mind and his army came after them. God told Moses to hold his staff 
over the water. God sent an east wind to stop the water flowing and 
allowed the Israelites to cross over safely. The Egyptians followed 
them, but God caused the water to flow again and they all died.

The last 
plague was 
the death of 
all first-born 
children and 
animals. 
God told the 
Israelites to kill a lamb and paint their door posts with its blood. 
Then they were to cook and eat the lamb and be ready to leave 
on a long journey. Meanwhile God caused the first born in Egypt 
to die, and only those houses with the lamb’s blood on the door 
posts were saved.

God gave Moses the 
Ten Commandments 
written on two tablets 
of stone. God also gave 
other laws on how he 
wanted the people to 
live and behave.

GROWING UP  
IN THE PALACE

GOD SENDS MANNA AND QUAIL

MOSES FLEES  
TO MIDIAN THE PLAGUES

THE BURNING BUSH

CROSSING THE RED SEA THE PASSOVER

COVENANT 
AT MOUNT 

SINAI

Hyksos people 
invaded Egypt 
and set themselves 
up as kings. They 
introduced horse-
drawn chariots.

God wrote the Ten 
Commandments on new 
stone tablets and renewed 
his promise to care for Israel 
and give the land of Canaan 
to them.

The new kingdom began 
when Ahmoses drove out 
the Hyksos kings and made 
himself pharaoh.

God was very angry with the 
Israelites and sent a plague 
to punish them. But Moses 
pleaded with God not to destroy 
them and God relented.

Moses was born into an Israelite family, but instead of obeying 
the Pharaoh’s command to kill all Israelite baby boys, his parents 
hid him. They put him in a basket in the Nile River, where the 
Pharaoh’s daughter found him and adopted him as her son.

EGYPTIAN 
SECOND 
INTERMEDIATE 
PERIOD

THE HITTITES 
SACK BABYLON

COVENANT 
IS RENEWED

NEW KINGDOM 
IN EGYPT

LATE BRONZE 
AGE

MOSES PRAYS 
FOR THE 
ISRAELITES

ISRAELITES 
BECOME SLAVES 
IN EGYPT

GOLDEN CALF

BIRTH OF MOSES

God gave Moses detailed instructions on how to make the 
tabernacle, where the people would come to offer sacrifices in 
worship to God. Only the priests were allowed to go inside. The 
people stood just outside the entrance.

BUILDING THE TABERNACLE

The Israelites became restless when Moses was gone for forty 
days on Mount Sinai, so they made a golden calf and worshipped 
it. Moses was so angry when he came down from the Mount that 
he threw down the tablets God had written on and they broke. 

Red Sea, present-day

Exodus 2:1-10
Exodus 1

ca.1550-1070 bc
1550-1200 bc

1595 bc
1650-1550 bc

Exodus 2:11-22 Exodus 3-4
Exodus 7-10

Exodus 13

Exodus 20-24 Exodus 16

Exodus 25-31, 36-39 Exodus 34:1-28

Exodus 2:9-10

Exodus 32:  
7-14, 30-35 Exodus 32:1-6, 15-19 Exodus 20-24

ca.1446 bc / Exodus 14

God’s Bible Timeline
The Big Book of Biblical History

Linda Finlayson

With colour illustrations, pictures, and pull–out timelines, this history book brings the whole 
Bible to life! From Genesis to Revelation, from the beginning of time to the early church, 
from the first promise of a Saviour to the promise that one day that Saviour will return – 
this book spans all of time.

978-1-5271-0562-1 £11.99 $17.99

978-1-5271-0590-4 £13.99 $19.99

38



More of God’s 
Promises Kept

Devotions Inspired by Charles Spurgeon

Catherine MacKenzie

Following on from God’s Promises Kept, 
Catherine Mackenzie gives us more devotions 

inspired by Charles Haddon Spurgeon’s 
Chequebook of the Bank of Faith.

978-1-5271-0619-2 £7.99 $9.99

God’s Promises Kept
Devotions Inspired by Charles Spurgeon

Catherine MacKenzie

Catherine Mackenzie has adapted Spurgeon’s 
‘Chequebook of the Bank of Faith’ to be 
accessible to today’s 9–14 year olds, allowing a 
new generation to treasure God’s promises.

978-1-5271-0618-5 £7.99 $9.99

Devotions Inspired by Spurgeon

39



10  |  A BEAUTIFUL MYSTERY

  Chapter 1:
THE CASE OF THE
ORDINARY MARVEL

CFP_Beautiful Mystery typeset single pages_H20-CFP-125 v8.indd   10
30/01/2020   16:16

Marvels are marvelous things. 

Astonishing, amazing, impossible 

things, they are. They make people stop 

what they are doing and stare in open-

mouthed wonder. When their mouths 

begin to work again, they go around 

telling everyone what they saw.

However, sometimes people see 

marvels so much that they seem 

ordinary or even boring. Mary 

Poppins was like this. You may 

have read stories or seen movies 

about this make-believe nanny who 

looked after the children of a family 

named Banks. What were marvels to 

others, were normal things to Mary 

Poppins. The Banks children thought 

it a marvel when they saw her slide 

UP the banister, but Mary Poppins 

thought it a completely ordinary 

way to go upstairs. They thought it a 

marvel when her 

umbrella handle 

started talking, 

but Mary Poppins 

simply talked 

back to it as if all 

umbrella handles 

could carry on 

conversations. 

When they were left staring with 

open-mouthed wonder, she would 

just scold, “Close your mouth. You are 

not a codfish.”

Mary Poppins’ life was one never-

ending marvel and so, for her, it was 

completely ordinary and not anything 

to marvel at. “Do what?” she would ask, 

puzzled, when someone asked how she 

did something amazing that no one 

had ever seen before.

Mary 
Poppins

THE CASE OF THE ORDINARY MARVEL  |  11

CFP_Beautiful Mystery typeset single pages_H20-CFP-125 v8.indd   11
30/01/2020   16:16

Not If, But When
Preparing Our Children for Worldly Images

John Perritt

Too many parents have been embarrassed or felt ill–
equipped to deal with the subject of pornography, so 
they don’t talk about it at all. This book is to be read 
alongside your child so they learn the truth of God’s 
Word about sex before they hear the world’s lies.

978-1-5271-0342-9 £7.99 $12.99

A Beautiful Mystery
What’s Up With Modesty?

Heather Thieneman

Because true modesty is rooted in a deep appreciation 
for the body, A Beautiful Mystery shows pre–adolescent 
girls how God gives variety in beauty— different shapes, 
sizes, colors— and how modesty honors their bodies.

978-1-5271-0526-3 £12.99 $16.99

42

4. Distorting the Gift
“Hey Dad.” As those words came out of Samuel’s mouth, Hardie sensed a tone of guilt. “Something else happened at 
the waterpark. When we were fi nishing up for the day, Danny showed me some pictures he had on his phone. They 
were pictures of girls and a few of them were naked.” “I am so sorry you saw that.” 

“You told me I could talk to you about anything, so I wanted to tell you about this.”Hardie leaned forward and patted Samuel on the knee. “I’m so happy you told me. You did the right thing. 
Samuel, those pictures are something we call pornography. Pornography is pictures of people that are either naked 
or barely clothed.”

“Dad, I knew I shouldn’t be looking at them and I didn’t look at them long, but I was caught off guard when 
Danny showed them too me. I felt like it would be weird if I didn’t look or he’d make fun of me if I told him to put 
the phone down. I didn’t know what to do, so I just acted like I liked them, but there was part of me that did like 
them.”

“I completely understand,” said Hardie. “This is part of why it is so important for us to talk about sex. Sadly, we live in a sinful world and humans have taken God’s good gift of sex and distorted it in many ways. Pornography is just one way sinful humans distort the gift of sex.”“Dad, why are my friends looking at pornography?”Hardie paused to think a minute before he responded. “Well, if you think about what we’ve discussed, it makes sense. God created all of us to be sexual creatures, but those desires are to occur in the proper context. Pornography steals parts of God’s gift and uses it in inappropriate and evil ways. So, in other words, your friends are enticed by pornography – in part – because they’re created as sexual beings and this is part of the reason you also liked what you saw. Does that make sense?”
“I think it does.”
Hardie explained it once more, “Even though pornography is taking sexual desires out of their context, it still contains aspects of God’s good gift of sex.”
“I get it,” said Samuel. 
“And that’s what makes pornography so dangerous. It is using elements of God’s gift, but it’s twisting them in horrible ways. This is what Paul meant when he talked about sexual immorality. 

There are a lot of things that could be described as sexual immorality, pornography is one of them.”

Read: 
Ephesians 5:1-3 

Main Point: 
Sin distorts God’s good gift of  sex.

What did you learn?
Pornography takes elements of  

God’s good gift and distorts them in 
wicked ways.

43

40



32  |

EXPERIMENT 1: GRAVITY

Genesis 1:1 tells us that “In the 
beginning, God created the heavens 
and the earth.” 
God set everything in motion when He created the universe. One of the kinds of motion we see is spinning motion. Can you think of anything that spins or moves in a circle? (ballerina, ice skater, earth on its axis, spinning basketball, etc). Today, we are going to experiment with angular momentum and centripetal motion. • Angular momentum is how an object spins on its axis. Think of a top spinning in place.

• Centripetal motion is circular motion. Think of a satellite orbiting the earth or a stone tied to a string being swung in a circle.

Angular Momentum and
Centripetal Motion:To understand the meaning of angular momentum in terms of a rotating object. Demonstrate centripetal motion and Newton’s First law of motion.

1.  A playground swing 
with long chains

2.  A small, sturdy 
bucket with a 
secure handle

3.  Water

4.  One strip of paper 
for each child plus 
a few extra strips 
(1 inch wide,  
11 inches long)

4.  Tape

5.  Writing utensils

Swing & Angular Momentum:
Hazards: make sure the swing is sturdy. Instruct children to hold on tight.
Use a baby swing if child is too young to hold on properly. The children will be dizzy after experiencing angular momentum.
1. Ask a child to sit in the playground swing.
2. While standing stationary, spin the child in 

the swing seat in order to wind the chains 
up, up, up (at least 5 or 8 turns). 

3. Form a hypothesis: What will happen when 
the swing is released?

4. Test the hypothesis. Release the swing and let 
the child spin. Say, “ANGULAR MOMENTUM”  
as the swing spins.

5. Let the children take turns, saying  
“ANGULAR MOMENTUM” every time the swing spins.

CENTRIPETAL MOTION

Experiment 5:

32  |
EXPERIMENT 5: ANGULAR MOMENTUM AND CENTRIPETAL MOTION

CFP_Big Bible Science 2 Typeset Single Pages_H19-CFP-139 AW.indd   32

16/09/2019   16:29

Inertia:
1.   This is the same as Activity 1, except have the child extend his legs  and torso out before the swing is released.
2.   Release the swing. Then ask him or her to tuck his or her arms and legs in.  (This decreases the child’s inertia and increases his or her rate of rotation).3. What happened to the speed of the spin?

4. Next, wind the chains up again. Form a hypothesis: What will happen to the speed of the spin if the child begins 
the spin with arms and legs tucked in, then extends his or her body half way through the spin? (This increases the 
child’s inertia and decreases his or her rate of rotation).

1. Fill the bucket about half way 
with water.

2. Form a hypothesis: Can the bucket be turned upside down without the water spilling?
3. Let the children test their hypothesis. 
4. Ask the children to stand back 

for safety.
5. Then the teacher demonstrates 

that the bucket can be quickly 
swung in a vertical circle 
without spilling the water. 

6. Be careful not to swing the 
bucket too slowly.

Is the water in the bucket defying gravity? Gravity is still pulling down on the water, even when it is above 
your head. According to Newton’s first law of motion, objects in motion tend to remain in motion unless acted 
upon by an outside force. This is known as inertia. The water’s inertia is pulling it in a straight path (imagine 
if you suddenly released the handle of the spinning bucket). However, gravity is pulling the water down toward 
the earth. While the water is falling, the bucket is falling with it. By swinging the bucket, you provide the force 
to overcome the force of gravity. This is centripetal force. It keeps the bucket and water moving around a 
circular path as directed by your arm (the radius). It pulls the bucket and water toward the center of the 
circle and keeps them from following the straight path of inertia. Centripetal motion is simply movement 
in this circular path. (Note to teachers: The force that pushes the water toward the outside of the circle, 
keeping it in the bucket, is centrifugal force. The force that pulls the bucket toward the center of the circle is 
centripetal force).

Centripetal Motion
Swinging a bucket full of water: Best if done outside

2

3

CENTRIPETAL MOTION

|  33

EXPERIMENT 5: ANGULAR MOMENTUM AND CENTRIPETAL MOTION

CFP_Big Bible Science 2 Typeset Single Pages_H19-CFP-139 AW.indd   33

16/09/2019   16:29

Big Bible Science 2
More Experiments that  
Explore God’s World

Erin Lee Green

God creates young minds to ask 
questions and seek answers. This 
book is designed to stir the 
imaginations of students and develop 
a lasting love for Christ. The units are 
fun, interesting, and affirm the biblical 
worldview of creation.

978-1-5271-0475-4 £7.99 $12.99

41



14

Who are you?

I am.

Reading Time
Read the story in Genesis 2 of how God made us in the very beginning.

Talking Time
Think about some of the things which make you, you: the colour of your eyes, the way you smile. These are all parts of you which God has created. Sometimes we don’t like the way we look; there are things we’d like to change. It always helps us to remember that God has a special purpose for each of us. We need to thank him for making us just as we are. God made us and knows us. Maybe there are some things that we hope God doesn’t know about. Think about the fact that God knows all about us. Does that make any diff erence to the way you live?

Action Time
Look at yourself in the mirror and then draw a picture of yourself. Try to get all the details right, even if there are some you would like to change! Remember there is no one else in the whole world the same as you. Underneath, write the words of the memory verse.

(Write your name here if this is your book)

1. God is our Creator

No one else in the whole world is exactly like you. Even twins who look almost the same are different from each other. Yet God knows each of us. God knows us better than we know each other. He knows us better than we know ourselves. And God loves us. Isn’t that amazing?

Memory Verse
I praise you because I am 
fearfully and wonderfully made (Psalm 139:14).

Prayer
Dear God, thank you for making me. Thank you that I am special to you and that you love me. Please help me to remember that you know all about me. Amen. 

The Big Book of Questions and Answers  single pagesv2.indd   14

25/09/2020   16:06:24

15

God gave me life 
so that I could 
live for him. 

God did not need to make you. You might never have been alive! But God wanted you to have life. When you were tiny, God cared for you. He has been looking after you ever since. He wants you to live for him. God really cares about you.

Memory Verse
You gave me life and showed me kindness (Job 10:12).

Prayer
Dear God, thank you for making me and giving me life. Please help me to live for you. Thank you for caring for me and looking after me. Help me to be caring, too. Amen.

Reading Time
In Psalm 23 you can fi nd out about how one man, David, knew God cared for him.

Talking Time
You won’t remember what it was like when you were very small, but mum and dad will. They spent a lot of time looking after you. Ask them to tell you about it. God has also been caring for you all the time. We can’t see him caring for us, but we know he is there watching over us. He cares for you so much because he wants you to live for him. What can you do to show that you are living for God? 

Action Time
See if you can fi nd some photographs taken when you were a baby. Ask mum or dad to tell you about some of the things that they did to look after you. Write down things you can do that let others know you are living for God. Think about a time when you did something that showed you weren’t living for God. Tell God you are sorry.

2. God is our Creator

Why am I here?

The Big Book of Questions and Answers  single pagesv2.indd   15

25/09/2020   16:06:29

The Big Book of 
Questions and 
Answers
A Family Devotional Guide to the 
Christian Faith

Sinclair B. Ferguson

This family guide to the Christian 
Faith. It contains a wealth of activities, 
prayers, and Bible references. These 
interactive resources will bring 
families closer together as they learn 
about the Christian faith.

978-1-5271-0615-4 £13.99 $19.99

42



The church is also a group of 

people who regularly meet 

together to worship God. 

God is greater 
than anyone or 
anything. He is 
worthy of our love 
and praise all 
the time. This is 
worship.

Some may meet to worship God in a grand cathedral with 

hundreds of people. Others may meet in a small room in a 

house with just a few. Sometimes a church won’t even meet in a 

building at all but outside in a forest or a field. 

So what is the church.indd   4

18/03/2020   16:10:25

The place is not important, nor the 

number of people. God wants men and 

women, boys and girls to worship him from 

the heart. That is what makes a true 

church. 

So what is the church.indd   5

18/03/2020   16:10:28

Growing God’s Gifts
The Fruit of the Spirit

Lucy Joy

A wonderful introduction to the fruit of the Spirit, 
written and illustrated by Lucy Joy. Learn how 

you can have this gift from God.

978-1-5271-0505-8 £9.99 $12.99

So, What Is the Church?
God’s People Who Belong to Him

Carine MacKenzie

Helps young children to understand in easy 
language that God’s church is about God’s people 
and His love for the world.

978-1-5271-0525-6 £2.99 $4.50

Joy comes
from God 
and He puts 
it deep 
inside us.

He wants us
to take care

of it and
help it grow.

Growing God's Gifts.indd   18

28/11/2019   16:26:56

God talks about Joy in the
Bible a lot. He wants us to remember that we have it. 
He wants us to help it grow and to use it.

Joy comes when you know God madethe whole world and wants to share
it with you!

Growing God's Gifts.indd   19

28/11/2019   16:26:58

43



Sing and Play Big Bible Truths
Teaching God’s Word to Toddlers

Bethany Darwin

The perfect tool to introduce babies and toddlers to 
the Bible truths they need to learn now and for later 
on in life. Bethany Darwin uses the tools of repetition, 
familiarity and interactive activities to build crucial 
theological foundations.

978-1-5271-0560-7 £9.99 $14.99

Words about Jesus
To Help You Worship Him

Carine MacKenzie

Every child needs to know about Jesus. The 
Bible uses words like: Saviour, Christ, Risen 

and Friend. What do the words Immanuel and 
redeemer mean? These words will help your 

child worship the promised Messiah the Son of 
God, Jesus Christ.

978-1-5271-0614-7 £7.99 $9.99

30

Only One God
(to the tune of “Row, Row, Row Your Boat”)

One, One, One God, 
There is only One!

There is no one that’s like God. 
God’s the only God!

Hand Motions:
• ONE – hold up 1 finger
• GOD – point up
• THERE IS – hold left hand out flat
• ONLY ONE – hold up 1 finger
• THERE IS – hold left hand out flat
• NO ONE – shake finger on right hand like NO
• THAT’S LIKE GOD – point up with both hands
• GOD’S – point up with 1 hand
• THE ONLY GOD – point up with both hands1

31

Hear and Learn: Elijah and the Prophets of Baal
* (God – point up)  * (People – hug self)
God told His people that He would be their God and they would be His people.  But the people worshiped (hands together praying) pretend gods instead of the One (hold up one fi nger) true God.  God sent Elijah to tell the people to only worship (hands folded like praying) the true God. Elijah wanted the people to know that there is only One (hold up one fi nger) God.Elijah told people who worshiped (hands together praying) fake gods to build an altar by piling up stones (pretend to pile stones). Elijah told them to ask their gods to light it on fi re. All day long these people danced around the altar and called out to Baal, but Baal didn’t answer, because Baal is a pretend god.  Baal is not God. There is only One (hold up 1 fi nger) God.

Then, Elijah built an altar to God. He took 12 stones (take 12 blocks and build them on top of each other – counti ng as you go) and he built an altar. Elijah put wood on the altar. Elijah poured 12 big jars of water on the altar (pretend to pour and count to 12).
Elijah prayed (fold hands and bow head) to the One (hold up 1 fi nger) True God.  Elijah asked God to remind the people that He is the One (hold up 1 fi nger) True God.  Elijah wanted the people to see that there is only One(hold up 1 fi nger) God.

God sent fi re down from heaven that burned up everything.  God proved that He is the one (hold up 1 fi nger) true God! The people worshiped (hands together praying) God.

Play and Learn: Collect 12
Choose 12 each of several types of toys – blocks, cars, dolls, etc. Play with the toys with your toddler for a few minutes. Ask, “how many dolls do we have?” Count the dolls and say, “We have 12 dolls.” Do the same thing with the cars or blocks. Remind them of the story and how Elijah used 12 stones to build the altar and poured 12 jugs of water over the altar. Have your toddler count with you. As you count, say “There are 12 dolls, but there is only 1 God!”

Memorize and Learn: Deuteronomy 6:4
• Hear, O Israel: – hand cupping your ear
• The L��� – point up with 1 fi nger
• our God, – wrap arms around self
• the L��� – point up with 1 fi nger
• is one. – hold 1 fi nger out in front of self
• Deuteronomy 6:4

Truths for Little Hearts

44



Mary was a girl. She made the right choice. She made the best choice. She didn’t run away like others did. She was there when Jesus died. Jesus told his friend, John, to look after her.
How can you show love to someone?

The Best Girl.indd   12-13

20/11/2019   12:09:19

When Jesus was baptized God, the Heavenly Father, the best Father ever, spoke out loud from heaven, ‘This is my Son, whom I love; with him I am well pleased’ (Matthew 3:17).
How can you show love to others?     How can you show God that      you love him?

The best father.indd   6-7

19/12/2019   12:09:10

God – the Best Father
Catherine MacKenzie

A father is supposed to care for you. He is strong 
and loving. God is the Best Father. Find out 

about your heavenly Father, God, and how he is 
the very best Father!

978-1-5271-0114-2 £2.99 $3.99

Mary – the Best Girl
Catherine MacKenzie

Mary was just a girl. She gave birth to Jesus, 
God’s Son. This is the story of a special girl who 
gave birth to the most special person ever. She 
wasn’t perfect but her baby Son was. He was 
born to save people from their sins.

978-1-5271-0115-9 £2.99 $3.99

45



Author Index
Alleine, Joseph An Alarm to the Unconverted 30
Barrett, Michael P. V. A Radical, Comprehensive Call to Holiness, 27
Beeke, Joel R. A Radical, Comprehensive Call to Holiness, 27
Belcher, Richard P. Jr. The Fulfillment of the Promises of God 28
Benton, John Church for Grown–Ups 25
Berding, Kenneth How to Live an ‘In Christ’ Life 16
Bonar, Horatius God’s Way of Peace 31

God’s Way of Holiness 31
Brand, Natalie The Good Portion – Salvation 20
Brown, Lindsay Into all the World 14
Burns, E.D. The Missionary–Theologian 12
Cunningham, Ross Both–And 13
Darnell, Emily Deep Simplicity 17
Darwin, Bethany Sing and Play Big Bible Truths 44
Davies, D. Eryl Not Uninformed 9
Davies, Gwilym Get Preaching: Application 25
Davis, Dale Ralph In the Presence of My Enemies 22

Luke 1–13 23
Luke 14–24 23

Davis, Luke H. Tough Issues, True Hope 7
Di Gaetano, Giacomo Carlo The Only Comfort in Life and Death 10
Dickens, Sharon Relationships – How Do I Make Things Right? 19
Duncan, Ligon Track: Sanctification 32
Ellis, David Through All The Changing Scenes 8
Evans, Kent The Manhood Journey 11
Ferguson, Sinclair B. The Big Book of Questions and Answers 42
Finlayson, Linda God’s Bible Timeline 38
Fox, Christina Tell God How You Feel 48
Gaffin, Jean Who He Says I Am 21
Gemmell, Jonathan Get Preaching: Growing as a Preacher 25
Gibson, Jean Maud Kells 37
Goodwin, Thomas The Return of Prayers 30
Green, Bradley G. Augustine of Hippo 5
Green, Erin Lee Big Bible Science 2 41
Greenwald, Randall Something Worth Living For 16
Hannah, John D. Intimacy With God 17
Helm, Paul Reforming Free Will 29
Holler, Joshua D. Redeeming Warriors 9
James, Sharon How Christianity Transformed the World 7
John, Patricia St. Prayer Is An Adventure 38
Jones, Marvin Basil of Caesarea 5
Joy, Lucy Growing God’s Gifts 43
Kantartzis, Panagioti A Christian’s Pocket Guide to Eastern Orthodox Theology 6
Keddie, John W. Running the Race 3
Köstenberger, Andreas Parenting Essentials 11
Köstenberger, Margaret Parenting Essentials 11
Lamb, Jonathan The Only Comfort in Life and Death 10
Lane, Rachel Why Do I Feel Like This? 33

John and Betty Stam 37

46



MacKenzie, Carine So, What Is the Church? 43
Words about Jesus 44

MacKenzie, Catherine Christian Heroes 36
God’s Promises Kept 39
More of God’s Promises Kept 39
Mary – the Best Girl 45
God – the Best Father 45

MacLean, Donald John All Things are Ready 15
MacLeay, Angus Teaching 2 Peter & Jude 24
Macleod, Donald From Glory to Golgotha 13

Compel Them to Come In 15
Therefore the Truth I Speak 26

Maddock, Ian 10 Dead Guys You Should Know 4
Manley, Jenny Reeves The Good Portion – Christ 20
Martinez, Pablo The Only Comfort in Life and Death 10
Maurits, Emily J. Thomas Clarkson 37
McConnell, Mez Service – How Do I Give Back? 19
McKay, David A Christian’s Pocket Guide to Humanity 6
Muldoon, James Helping the Suffering 8
Muldoon, Jennie Helping the Suffering 8
Nance, Mantle The Adorable Trinity 28
Nettles, Tom The Child is Father of the Man 4
Palmer, Bernard V. The Duty of a Disciple 12
Peacock, Gavin A Greater Glory 3

What Does the Bible Teach about Lust? 18
What Does the Bible Teach about Transgenderism? 18
What Does the Bible Teach about Transgenderism? 18

Perritt, John Track: Technology 32
Track: Sanctification 32
Not If But When 40

Plantenga, Emanuela Do You Still Love Me? 33
Reid, Andrew Teaching 1 Samuel 24
Sellar, Frank The One Who Came Before 22
Smart, Dominic Grace, Faith and Glory 14
Stapleton, Jean Good Choices, Bad Choices 35

More Good Choices, Bad Choices 35
Stone, Jordan A Holy Minister 26
Strachan, Owen What Does the Bible Teach about Homosexuality? 18

What Does the Bible Teach about Transgenderism? 18
What Does the Bible Teach about Transgenderism? 18

Sydserff, Robin Teaching Mark 24
Thieneman, Heather A Beautiful Mystery 40
Turrent, Jim Crucial Clarity 34
Various First Steps Box Set 19

Trailblazer Americans Box Set 7 37
Waters, Guy Prentiss For the Mouth of the Lord Has Spoken 29
Welch, Edward T. Track: Anxiety 32
Wilson, Philippa Ruth A Certain Brightness 21

47



Tell God How You Feel
Helping Kids with Hard Emotions

Christina Fox

A discipleship tool for parents to use in engaging their children with their emotions. 
It is designed to help children learn to bring their emotions to God and tell him 
what hurts. It teaches them the process of Biblical lament.

“… a wonderful book to help parents and children discuss their feelings, as they consider the 
ways people have prayerfully talked to God all throughout Scripture, especially in the Psalms.” 

Melissa B. Kruger, author and director of Women’s Initiatives for The Gospel Coalition

978-1-5271-0616-1 £9.99 $12.99

48

 www.christianfocus.com
Geanies House, Fearn, Tain, Ross-shire, Scotland, IV20 1TW
t +44 (0) 1862 871011, info@christianfocus.com, 
Distributed in North America by Bookmasters,  
30 Amberwood Parkway, Ashland, OH 44805,  
United States of America, t 800 266 5564, f 419 281 6883 
See our website for a full list of distributors.

Disclaimer: Christian Focus Publications reserve the right to alter the 
prices and specifications without notice.  Christian Focus Publications 
Ltd. is registered in Scotland Reg. SC059686


